## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the **Middle District of Florida** 

Torm Howse <i>ex relatione</i> the United States and each and all fifty (50) of the several sister States and Commonwealths  V.  Planned Parenthood Federation of America, National Abortion Federation, Center for Reproductive Rights, National Network of Abortion Funds, NARAL Pro-Choice America, Choice USA, National Organization for Women, EMILY's List, Feminist Majority Foundation, Family Planning Councils of America, and all other persons, entities, and instruments so similarly situated, <i>and</i> ,  Torm Howse, individually, as a taxpayer, and <i>ex relatione</i> each and all fifty (50) of the several sister States and Commonwealths  V.  The United States a.k.a. the United States Federal Government.	) ) ) ) ) Civil Action No.: ) ) ) )
SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION  TO: (Defendant's name and address)	
National Network of Abortion Funds c/o Stephanie Poggi, Executive Director 11 Arlington Street Boston, MA 02116	
A lawsuit has been filed against you.  Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:	
Torm Howse 16150 Aviation Loop Drive Box 15213 Brooksville, FL 34604	
If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered again. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.	nst you for the relief demanded in the complaint.  CLERK OF COURT
Date:	Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk